	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL0411011	B. WING		06	R / 09/2025
AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREETA	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
	ART CREATIVE EXPRE	SSIONS INC 1204 ST	ERNLY WAY			
LINGSI		HIGH PC	DINT, NC 27260			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000			
	An annual and follow on 6/9/25. Deficiencie	up survey was completed es were cited.				
	This facility is licensed for the following service category: 10A NCAC 27G .5600F Supervised Living for Alternative Family Living					
	This facility is licensed for 3 and has a current census of 3. The survey sample consisted of audits of 3 current clients.					
V 367	27G .0604 Incident R	eporting Requirements	V 367			
	level II incidents, exce	REMENTS FOR				
	consumer is on the pl incidents and level II	roviders premises or level III deaths involving the clients rendered any service within				
	responsible for the ca services are provided becoming aware of th	tchment area where within 72 hours of e incident. The report shall				
	in person, facsimile o means. The report sl	m provided by the t may be submitted via mail, r encrypted electronic nall include the following				
	identification informat					
	(3) type of incid(4) description					
	cause of the incident;					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO			E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL0411011	B. WING		06	R / 09/2025
IAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
LYING ST	ART CREATIVE EXPRE	ESSIONS. INC	ERNLY WAY DINT, NC 27260			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S1	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	F CORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 367	Continued From page	e 1	V 367			
	or responding.					
		3 providers shall explain any				
		e information. The provider				
	•	ted report to all required				
		he end of the next business				
	day whenever:					
	(1) the provider has reason to believe that					
	information provided in the report may be					
	erroneous, misleading or otherwise unreliable; or					
	(2) the provider obtains information					
	required on the incident form that was previously					
	unavailable.					
	c) Category A and B providers shall submit,					
	upon request by the LME, other information					
	obtained regarding the incident, including:					
	(1) hospital records including confidential					
	information;					
	(2) reports by other authorities; and					
	3) the provider's response to the incident.					
		B providers shall send a copy				
		reports to the Division of				
		lopmental Disabilities and				
		rvices within 72 hours of				
	0	he incident. Category A				
	providers shall send	client death to the Division of				
		lation within 72 hours of				
	-	he incident. In cases of				
	client death within seven days of use of seclusion or restraint, the provider shall report the death immediately, as required by 10A NCAC 26C .0300 and 10A NCAC 27E .0104(e)(18). (e) Category A and B providers shall send a report quarterly to the LME responsible for the					
		catchment area where services are provided.				
		The report shall be submitted on a form provided				
		electronic means and shall				
	include summary info					
	(1) medication					1

STATEMENT	of Health Service Regu TOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDING:				
		MHL0411011	B. WING		R 06/09/2025		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE,	, ZIP CODE			
LYING S	TART CREATIVE EXPRE	SSIONS INC	ERNLY WAY DINT, NC 27260				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET	
V 367	Continued From pag	e 2	V 367				
	 the definition of a lev (3) searches o (4) seizures of the possession of a c (5) the total nui incidents that occurre (6) a statement been no reportable in incidents have occurre meet any of the criter 	nterventions that do not meet rel II or level III incident; f a client or his living area; client property or property in client; imber of level II and level III ed; and it indicating that there have noidents whenever no red during the quarter that ria as set forth in Paragraphs ile and Subparagraphs (1)					
	failed to submit Leve Local Management E as required. The find Review on 6/5/25 of dated 3/16/25 reveal - Staff reporting: staff - "[Client #1] started listening told her report not listen. [Client #1] reached in cabinet gustating 'I'm going to I'm going to cut you'	iew and interviews the facility I II incident report to the Entity (LME) within 72 hours lings are: the Internal Incident report ed: f #1 off disrespecting staff, not eatedly to get on task would went to do kitchen chores rabbed knife aimed it at staff leave your going to let me or went out garage with knifed					
	called 911 told them	en took off running away I have a runaway [client #1] ‹nife threatening to harm					

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

STATEMENT	of Health Service Regure OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING			LETED
		MHL0411011			R 06/09/2025	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
	TART CREATIVE EXPRE	SSIONS, INC	ERNLY WAY DINT, NC 27260			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
V 367	Continued From page	e 3	V 367			
	staff and herself. Poli herself. Was taken to					
	Improvement System	he Incident Response (IRIS) revealed: t of the 3/16/25 incident.				
	Interview on 6/6/26 w Professional revealed - She did an internal i	1:				
	- "I did not do an IRIS					
	This deficiency consti and must be correcte	itutes a re-cited deficiency d within 30 days.				
V 736	27G .0303(c) Facility	and Grounds Maintenance	V 736			
	10A NCAC 27G .0303 EXTERIOR REQUIRI (c) Each facility and it	EMENTS is grounds shall be				
		clean, attractive and orderly kept free from offensive				
		ews, observations and was not maintained in a				
	Review on 6/2/25 of t Residential Building 0					
		Every sleeping room shall rable window or emergency				
	door approved for em must be operable with	nergency egress. The units nout the use of key or tool to f a window is provided, the				
		more than 44" above the				

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IND PLAN OF CORRECTION UMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IDENTIFICATION NOWIDER.	A. BUILDING:			
		MHL0411011	B. WING		R 06/09/2025	
IAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
LYING ST	ART CREATIVE EXPR	ESSIONS. INC	ERNLY WAY			
		HIGH PO	DINT, NC 27260			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AO CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
V 736	Continued From page	ge 4	V 736			
	square feet. The min inches and minimum Building Code). (For previous Residential requirements allowe an opening of 432 s a minim dimension of Observation on 6/5/ of client #1's bedroo - There was only on bedroom. - The bedroom wind open from right to le - The bedroom wind because there was a the window. - The AFL (Alternativ	ed for a sill height of 48" and quare inches in an area with of 16." 25 at approximately 3:43 pm m revealed: e window in the second-story ow was designed to slide ft. ow would not slide open a metal lock on the bottom of ve Family Living) Provider k the window lock then				
	revealed: - She did not know w it. - She later indicated because she had to wanted to jump out of	and 6/6/26 with client #1 why her window had a lock on her window had a lock on it, d her AFL Provider she had of the window. d to open her window.				
	Provider revealed: - She and the staff h #1's window. - The lock was on cl her from jumping ou	and 6/6/25 with the AFL and keys to the lock on client ient #1's window to prevent t of the window. atened to jump out of the				

STATE FORM

STATEMENT	of Health Service Regu OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO		E SURVEY PLETED	
			A. BUILDING:			
		MHL0411011	B. WING		06	R 5/09/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
LYING S	TART CREATIVE EXPRE	ESSIONS, INC	ERNLY WAY			
		HIGH PC	DINT, NC 27260			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 736	Continued From pag	e 5	V 736			
	#1 to have a lock on	ided her with the rights				
	Interview on 6/5/25 with staff #1 revealed: - She had a key to the lock on client #1's bedroom window but she did not have the key currently on her.					
	•					
	Interviews on 6/5/25 and 6/6/26 with the QP revealed:					
	window.	it #1 had a lock on her led on client #1's bedroom				
	out of the window.	nt #1 had threatened to jump				
	window "sometime in	led on client #1's bedroom n November (2024)." g onto HRC (Human Rights				
	Committee). We wro					
	#1's] window when s (put the lock on clien	he (the AFL Provider) did it t #1's window) in November				
	(2024)." - "I dropped the ball. the lock."	I take full responsibility for				
	6/9/25 written by the	the Plan of Protection dated Program Manager revealed: ion will the facility take to				
	ensure the safety of the AFL provider will	I remove the lock off the HRC has approved to put				
	window alarm on the	window. Effective 6/5/25. to make sure the above				
	happens. Alth Service Regulation					

Division of Health Service Regulation STATE FORM

6899

A. BUILDING: R MHL0411011 B. WING 06/09/202 AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LYING START CREATIVE EXPRESSIONS, INC 1204 STERNLY WAY HIGH POINT, NC 27260 HIGH POINT, NC 27260 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CO	TATEMENT	of Health Service Regu OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
MHL0411011 B. WING				A. BUILDING:	A. BUILDING:		
1204 STERNLY WAY HIGH POINT, NC 27260 (X4) JD TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) JD PREFIX TAG PROVIDENS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D PREFIX TAG PROVIDENS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D PREFIX TAG PROVIDENS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) D PREFIX TAG PROVIDENS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY) O CONSTRUCTION (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST (EACH DEFICIENCY) O CONSTRUCTION (EACH DEFICIENCY) </th <th></th> <th></th> <th>MHL0411011</th> <th colspan="2">B. WING</th> <th colspan="2">R 06/09/2025</th>			MHL0411011	B. WING		R 06/09/2025	
LYING START CREATIVE EXPRESSIONS, INC HIGH POINT, NC 27260 (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH DEFICIENCY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) co V 736 Continued From page 6 V 736 V 736 The QP will come to visit the home (facility) to ensure the lock is removed. The QP will be consistent to monitor the window while completing MONTHLY CHECKS. Responsible Staff: QP, AFL Provider, and Program Manager." This facility served clients with diagnoses of Moderate Intellectual Disabilities; Autism Spectrum Disorder; Impulse Conduct Disorder; Unspecified Disruptive Conduct Disorder; Bipolar Affective Disorder; Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder; Traumatic Brain Injury; and Major Depressive Disorder. Client #1's upstairs bedroom had one window with a lock on it that could only be unlocked with a key the staff members kept. This prevented egress from the client's bedroom window in case of a fire or disaster emergency. This deficiency constitutes a Type A1 rule violation for serious neglect and must be	AME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) co V 736 Continued From page 6 V 736 V 736 The QP will come to visit the home (facility) to ensure the lock is removed. The QP will be consistent to monitor the window while completing MONTHLY CHECKS. Responsible Staff: QP, AFL Provider, and Program Manager." V 736 This facility served clients with diagnoses of Moderate Intellectual Disabilities; Autism Spectrum Disorder; Impulse Control Disorder; Unspecified Disruptive Conduct Disorder; Bipolar Affective Disorder, Impulse Control Disorder; Depressive Disorder. Client #1's upstairs bedroom had one window with a lock on it that could only be unlocked with a key the staff members kept. This prevented egress from the client's bedroom window in case of a fire or disaster emergency. This deficiency constitutes a Type A1 rule violation for serious neglect and must be	LYING ST	ART CREATIVE EXPRE	ESSIONS, INC				
Imperior (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) co V 736 Continued From page 6 V 736 The QP will come to visit the home (facility) to ensure the lock is removed. The QP will be consistent to monitor the window while completing MONTHLY CHECKS. Responsible Staff: QP, AFL Provider, and Program Manager." V 736 This facility served clients with diagnoses of Moderate Intellectual Disabilities; Autism Spectrum Disorder; Impulse Control Disorder; Unspecified Disruptive Conduct Disorder; Unspecified Disruptive Conduct Disorder; Depressive Disorder. Client #1's upstairs bedroom had one window with a lock on it that could only be unlocked with a key the staff members kept. This prevented egress from the client's bedroom window in case of a fire or disaster emergency. This deficiency constitutes a Type A1 rule violation for serious neglect and must be			HIGH PC	DINT, NC 27260			
The QP will come to visit the home (facility) to ensure the lock is removed. The QP will be consistent to monitor the window while completing MONTHLY CHECKS. Responsible Staff: QP, AFL Provider, and Program Manager." This facility served clients with diagnoses of Moderate Intellectual Disabilities; Autism Spectrum Disorder; Impulse Control Disorder; Unspecified Disruptive Conduct Disorder; Bipolar Affective Disorder; Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder; Traumatic Brain Injury; and Major Depressive Disorder. Client #1's upstairs bedroom had one window with a lock on it that could only be unlocked with a key the staff members kept. This prevented egress from the client's bedroom window in case of a fire or disaster emergency. This deficiency constitutes a Type A1 rule violation for serious neglect and must be	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLE ⁻ DATE
ensure the lock is removed. The QP will be consistent to monitor the window while completing MONTHLY CHECKS. Responsible Staff: QP, AFL Provider, and Program Manager." This facility served clients with diagnoses of Moderate Intellectual Disabilities; Autism Spectrum Disorder; Impulse Control Disorder; Unspecified Disruptive Conduct Disorder; Bipolar Affective Disorder, Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder; Traumatic Brain Injury; and Major Depressive Disorder. Client #1's upstains bedroom had one window with a lock on it that could only be unlocked with a key the staff members kept. This prevented egress from the client's bedroom window in case of a fire or disaster emergency. This deficiency constitutes a Type A1 rule violation for serious neglect and must be	V 736	Continued From pag	e 6	V 736			
		The QP will come to ensure the lock is rer consistent to monitor completing MONTHL Responsible Staff: Q Program Manager." This facility served cl Moderate Intellectual Spectrum Disorder; I Unspecified Disruptiv Affective Disorder; A Disorder; Traumatic Depressive Disorder bedroom had one wil could only be unlock members kept. This client's bedroom wind disaster emergency.	visit the home (facility) to moved. The QP will be the window while Y CHECKS. P, AFL Provider, and lients with diagnoses of I Disabilities; Autism mpulse Control Disorder; /e Conduct Disorder; Bipolar ttention Deficit Hyperactivity Brain Injury; and Major . Client #1's upstairs ndow with a lock on it that ed with a key the staff prevented egress from the dow in case of a fire or				